KIMBALL GIRLS BASKETBALL RECORDS

Team Records (Through 2012-2013 season)
Best Record 23-2 2002-03
21-2 1986-87
22-3 2001-02
Best Win Percentage 92.0% 2002-03
Most wins in a season 23 2002-03 (23-2)
22 2001-02 (22-3)
21 1986-87 (21-2)
Most Consecutive wins 17 1986-87
Highest team offensive scoring average in one season 68.4 2001-02
Lowest team defensive scoring average in one season 37 1986-87
Most team points in one game (vs Swanville 2/4/11) 86 2010-11
Most team points in one half (1st half vs Swanville 2/4/11) 50 2010-11
Fewest team points allowed in one game (vs St Johns) 8 1986-87
Fewest team points allowed in one half 5 (2008-09) vs St Johns Prep 1/19
Most overtime periods in one game
Most team 3 point attempts in one season 431 2012-13
405 2001-02
Most team 3 point attempts in one game 33 11/33, vs Pierz 1/25/2013
Most team 3 pointers made in one season 124 2001-02
114 2012-2013
Most team 3 pointers made in one game 11 11/33, vs Pierz 1/25/2013
Most team field goal attempts in one season (2pt &3pt attempts) 1508 2001-02
Most team field goals made in one season (2pt &3pt attempts) 618 2002-03
Most team field goal attempts in one game 78 1979-80
Most team field goals made in one game (vs Swanville 2/4/11) 36 2010-11
Most team free throw attempts in one season 590 2001-02
Most team free throws made in one season 376 2001-02
Most team free throw attempts in one game (vs Rockford) 49 1976-77
Most team free throws made in one game : 27 27/40 vs Rockford 2010-11
23 vs Silver Lake 1981-82
Most team consecutive free throws made in one game
Highest team free throw percentage in one season 63.73% 2001-2002 (376/5920)
63.38% 2011-2012 (270/426)
Highest team free throw percentage in one game (vs Holdingford) 88.24% 2011-2012 (15-17)
(vs Big Lake) 87.50% 1979-80 (14-16)
Highest team field goal percentage in one season (618/1331) 46.43% 2002-03
Highest team 3 point average in one season (100/284) 35.21% 2002-03
Highest team field goal percentage in one game( vs EVW) 60% 1986-87
Highest team 3 point average in one game (min 10 attempts) 5/11-45.5% vs BBE 1/26/2010 (2009-10)

5/11-45.5% vs BBE 2/25/2011 (2010-11)
(fewer than 10 attempt 6/7-85.7% vs H Lk-W-1/11/2011 (2010-11)
Most total team rebounds in one game

Most total team rebounds in one season 977 2001-02
920 2002-03
859 1985-86

Most offensive team rebounds in one game

Most offensive team rebounds in one season 408 2001-02
357 2009-10
349 1979-80

Most defensive team rebounds in one game

Most defensive team rebounds in one season 585 2002-03
524 2009-10
515 1985-86

Most team assists in one game (vs Holdingford) 27 1986-87

Most team assists in one season 452 2001-02



447
438
Most team steals in one game (vs Maple Lake) 29
Most team steals in one season 566
427
412
340
317
Most team blocked shots in one game
Most team blocked shots in one season 117
96
93
91
Individual Records
Most points scored in one season (before 3 pt shot) 490
Most points scored in one season (after 3 pt shot) 513
507
Most points scored in one game (before 3 pt shot)
Most points scored in one game (with 3 pt shot) (vs HLW) 41
(vs HLW) 36

(vs Underwood) 34
(vs Hancock) 34

Highest scoring average in one season (before 3 pt shot) 22.3
Highest scoring average in one season (after3 pt shot) 22.96
20.52
20.4
Most points scored in one half
Most 3 point attempts in one game (vs Paynesville) 12
(vs Pierz) 12
Most 3 pointers made in one game (vs DC) 5
(vs Paynesville) 5
(vs Annandale) 5
{vs BBE) 5
(vs Swanville) 5
(vs Holdingford) 5
(vs BBE) 5
(vs Pierz) 5
Most 3 point attempts in one season 149
149
138
133
Most 3 pointers made in one season 48
47
Highest 3 point average in one season (43/96) 44.79%
(25/57) 43.86%
(24/65) 36.92%
(23/63) 36.51%
(47/133) 35.34%
Most 2 pt field goal attempts in one game (vs Big Lake) 29
Most 2 pt field goals made in one game (vs Holdingford) 18
(vs Big Lake) 18
Most 2 pt field goal attempts in one season 334
Most 2 pt field goals made in one season 222

Highest 2 pt field goal average in one game (vs Howard Lake) (10-10) 100.0%
(vs Rockford) (7-8) 87.5%
(vs Hancock) (12-14) 85.7%
(vs Paynesvilie)(11-13 84.6%

Highest 2 pt field goal average in one season 67%

Most free throws made in one game (vs Underwood) 15

1986-87
2002-03
1986-87
2001-02
2002-03
2009-10
2010-11
1986-87

1986-87
2008-09
2012-13
2002-03

Jane Konz 1985-86
Tammy Kuechle 2002-03
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02

Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Tammy Kuechle 2002-03
Tammy Kuechle 2001-02
Jane Konz 1985-86

Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Tammy Kuechle 2002-03
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02

Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Breane Meierhofer 2012-13
Kristi Bahn 1991-92

Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Tesslynn Callander 2009-10
Erin Dingmann 2010-11
Breane Meierhofer 2011-12
Paiten Schreiner 2012-13
Breane Meierhofer 2012-13
Lindsey Christensen 2001-02
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Breane Meierhofer 2012-13
Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Tammy Kuechle 2002-03
Tammy Kuechle 2001-02
Jenny Kunkel 2002-03

Erin Dingmann 2011-12
Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Dorothy Krippner 1980-81
Jane Konz 1985-86

Amy Unterberger 1992-93
Jane Konz 1985-86

Jane Konz 1985-86

Breane Meierhofer 2011-12
Amy Unterberger 1992-93
Tammy Kuechle 2001-02

Jane Konz 1986-87

Jane Konz 1985-86

Tammy Kuechle 2002-03



(vs Pierz)

(vs ACGC)
Most free throws attempted in one game (vs Rockford)
Most free throws made in one season

Most free throws attempted in one season

Most consecutive free throws made

Highest free throw percentage in one game (vs Holdingford)(12-12)
(vs HLW)(10-10)
(vs Litchfield) (10-10)

Highest free throw percentage in one season (78-89)

Most assists in one game (vs Holdingford)
(vs Maple Lake)
(vs Big Lake)
(vs Holdingford)
Most assists in one season

Most steals in one game (vs Maple Lake)
(vs DC)
(vs BBE)
(vs Lester Praire)
(vs Pierz)
Most steals in one season

Most total rebounds in one game (vs Maple Lake)
Most total rebounds in one season

Most offensive rebounds in one game (vs Maple Lake)
Most offensive rebounds in one season

Most defensive rebounds in one game (vs St. Johns)
Most defensive rebounds in one season

Average Rebounds per game

Most blocked shots in one game (vs St Johns)
Most blocked shots in one season

Individual Career Records

1000 Point Career Scorers:
Melanie Marquardt

Tammy Kuechle

Jane Konz

Jenny Kunkel

15
15
22
129
108
107
105
195
180
174
35

Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Christy Zutz 1994-95

Rhonda Fabel 1976-77
Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Melanie Marquardt 2000-01
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Melanie Marquardt 2000-01
Tammy Kuechle 2001-02

(2nd most in state) (listed National Records)

100%
100%
100%
87.6%
85%
85%
13

11

11

11
164
156
144
13

13

12
12

11
203
141
129
123
109
104
100
26
362
300
15
131
116
16
246
192
14.5
13.6
11

97

51

1820
1347
1269
1114

Tammy Kuechle 2001-02
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Allie Seth 2012-13

Tammy Kuechle 2001-02
Tammy Wirth 1985-86

Jenny Wirth 1992-93

Melanie Marquardt 2002-03
Karen Hendrickson 1984-85
Anne Linn 1979-80

Karen Hendrickson 1985-86
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Melanie Marquardt 2002-03
Karen Hendrickson 1986-87
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Tammy Kuechle 2001-02
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Breane Meierhofer 2012-13
Melanie Marquardt 2001-02
Melanie Marquardt 2002-03
Melanie Marquardt 2003-04
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1993-94
Heidi Schwichtenberg 1994-95
Tammy Kuechle 2000-01
Melanie Marquardt 2000-01
Amy Konz 1979-80

Tammy Kuechle 2002-03

Jane Konz 1985-86

Kelly Leither 1987-88

Jane Konz 1985-86

Tammy Kuechle 2002-03

Jane Konz 1984-85

Tammy Kuechle 2002-03

Jane Konz 1986-87

Tammy Kuechle 2002-03

Jane Konz 1985-86

Jane Konz 1985-86

Jane Konz 1985-86, 1986-87
Tammy Kuechle 2002-03

2000-2004
2000-2003
1983-1987
2000-2003



Heidi Schwichtenberg

Honorable Mention Career Scoring:

Amanda Wittenberg
Megan Garding
Amelia Hentges
Ashley Kunkel
Breane Meierhofer
Emily Straley
Rachel Arnold
Tesslynn Callander
Brooke Merten

Career Scoring Average:

Jane Konz

Melanie Marquardt
Tammy Kuechle
Breane Meierhofer
Amanda Wittenberg

Career Assists:
Melanie Marquardt
Karen Hendrickson
Tammy Kuechle

Career Steals:
Melanie Marquardt
Tammy Kuechle

Career Rebounds:
Tammy Kuechle
Jane Konz

Amanda Wittenberg
Megan Garding

Career Blocks:
Jane Konz
Tammy Kuechle

1065

878
701
651
591
575
452
421
418
414

15.9
15.8
14.8
10.1
10.0

530
389
345

590
428

1088
928
623
512

266
134

1993-1996

2008-2012
2008-2011
2001-2005
2002-2006
2010-2013
2007-2009
2008-2012
2007-2010
2008-2012

1983-1987
2000-2004
2000-2003
2010-2013
2008-2012

2000-2004
1983-1987
2000-2003

2000-2004
2000-2003

2000-2003
1983-1987
2008-2012
2008-2011

1983-1987
2000-2003



